IEC 61196-11
Edition 2.0 2022-03
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
Coaxial communication cables –
Part 11: Sectional specification for semi-rigid cables with polyethylene (PE)
dielectric
IE

b) Subclause 4.2: Outer diameter ratings of the inner conductor recommended.
c) Subclause 4.3: Dielectric: outer diameter ratings of the dielectric recommended.
d) Clause 5: IEC type designation introduced.
e) Clause 7: Standard ratings and characteristics: completely revised.
iTeh STANDARD
PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 61196-11:2022
5f57-4a0b-bcb2-d9c3014ebcf2/iec-61196-11-2022
 – 4 – IEC 61196-11:2022 © IEC 2022
f) Clause 8: Requirements of finished cables: completely revised.
The text of this International Standard is based on the following documents:
Draft Report on voting
46A/1554/FDIS 46A/1559/RVD
Full information on the voting for its approval can be found in the report on voting indicated in
the above table.
The language used for the development of this International Standard is English.
This document was drafted in accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2, and developed in
accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 1 and ISO/IEC Directives, IEC Supplement, available
at www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs. The main document types developed by IEC are
described in greater detail at www.iec.ch/standardsdev/publications.
A list of all the parts in the IEC 61196 series, published under the general title Coaxial
communication cables, can be found on the IEC website.
The committee has decided that the contents of this document will remain unchanged until the
stability date indicated on the IEC website under webstore.iec.ch in the data related to the
specific document. At this date, the document will be
• reconfirmed,
• withdrawn,
• replaced by a revised edition, or
• amended.
iTeh STANDARD
PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 61196-11:2022
5f57-4a0b-bcb2-d9c3014ebcf2/iec-61196-11-2022
IEC 61196-11:2022 © IEC 2022 – 5 –
COAXIAL COMMUNICATION CABLES –
Part 11: Sectional specification for semi-rigid cables
with polyethylene (PE) dielectric
1 Scope
This part of IEC 61196 specifies the general requirements of semi-rigid coaxial communication
cables with polyethylene (PE) dielectric, including material and construction, IEC type
designation, identification, marking and labelling, standard ratings and characteristics,
requirements of finished cables, quality assessment, delivery and storage, etc.
This part of IEC 61196 applies to semi-rigid coaxial communication cables with polyethylene
(PE) dielectric and tubular outer conductor. These cables are widely used in the interconnection
between wireless communication equipment and antenna, as well as RF and microwave
electronic equipment, broadcast television, microwave relay, navigation, etc.
2 Normative references
The following documents are referred to in the text in such a way that some or all of their content
constitutes requirements of this document. For dated references, only the edition cited applies.
For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any
amendments) applies.
IEC 60068-1:2013, Environmental testing – Part 1: General and guidance
IEC 60332-1-2, Tests on electric and optical fibre cables under fire conditions – Part 1-2: Test